## 2020 Race for the Roses Notice of Race

Pensacola Beach Yacht Club, Pensacola Beach July 25, 2020

> The Organizing Authority is: Pensacola Beach Yacht Club Pensacola Beach, Florida

**RULES**: The Regatta will be governed by the 2017-2020 RRS. Class rules will also apply. Rule 44.1 is changed so that the two turn penalty is replaced with a one-turn penalty

RACE FOR THE ROSES ELIGIBILITY: Open to all boats with a valid GYA PHRF rating; We will be implementing a minimum of 3 boats per class and minimum of 6 boats policy. If this is not met then we will reschedule the race for a later date

Classes: We will intend to have the following classes

Roses Spinnaker Roses non-spinnaker Mixed spinnaker Mixed non-spinnaker

**REGISTRATION:** Registration available online at <a href="https://www.Regattanetwork.com">www.Regattanetwork.com</a> registration will be open until the start of the competitors meeting on Friday, July 24, 2020

## SCHEDULE:

Saturday July 25, 2020 1200 Warning signal for first race 1800 Awards to be handed out on the water

## FEES:

\$35 for PHRF boats.

SIs: Sailing Instructions will be the Pensacola bay SI's.

**SCORING**: The "Low Point Scoring System" of Appendix A of the RRS will apply. If 4 races are sailed the worst score will be discarded **SAFETY**: It is each competitor's exclusive and individual responsibility to decide whether or not to race. See Rule 4, Decision to Race.

CONTACTS:

Fleet Captain David Dunbar850-341-8585